In addition, based on Article 82(1)(c) and (2) of the EEA Agreement and as agreed in 

accordance with paragraphs 8 and 9 of Article 1 of Protocol 32 to the EEA 

Agreement, Iceland shall, after the conclusion of an agreement as referred to 

under (b), contribute the amount of EUR 98 000 (ninety-eight thousand) for the 

financial years 2021 to 2024 to the GOVSATCOM component. This amount shall 

take the form of three equal instalments, to be included respectively in the call for 

funds for the financial years 2025, 2026 and 2027, as referred to in the

[...]

In addition, based on Article 82(1)(c) and (2) of the EEA Agreement and as agreed in 

accordance with paragraphs 8 and 9 of Article 1 of Protocol 32 to the EEA 

Agreement, Norway shall, after the conclusion of an agreement as referred to 

under (b), contribute the amount of EUR 1 896 000 (one million eight hundred and 

ninety-six thousand) for the financial years 2021 to 2024 to the GOVSATCOM 

component. This amount shall take the form of three equal instalments, to be 

included in the call for funds for the financial years 2025, 2026 and 2027, 

respectively, as referred to in the first subparagraph of Article 2(2) of Protocol 32.’;

[...]

In addition, based on Article 82(1)(c) and (2) of the EEA Agreement and as 

agreed in accordance with paragraphs 8 and 9 of Article 1 of Protocol 32 to the 

EEA Agreement, Iceland shall, after the conclusion of an agreement as referred 

to under (b), contribute the amount of EUR 510 700 (five hundred and ten 

thousand seven hundred) for the financial years 2023 and 2024. This amount 

shall take the form of three equal instalments, to be included respectively in the 

call for funds for the financial years 2025, 2026 and 2027, as referred to in the 

first subparagraph of Article 2(2) of Protocol 32.

[...]

In addition, based on Article 82(1)(c) and (2) of the EEA Agreement and as 

agreed in accordance with paragraphs 8 and 9 of Article 1 of Protocol 32 to the 

EEA Agreement, Norway shall, after the conclusion of an agreement as 

referred to under (b), contribute the amount of EUR 10 124 000 (ten million 

and one hundred and twenty-four thousand) for the financial years 2023 

and 2024. This amount shall take the form of three equal instalments, to be 

included respectively in the call for funds for the financial years 2025, 2026 

and 2027, as referred to in the first subparagraph of Article 2(2) of Protocol 32.